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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 16-29 1m Springboard

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 51.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   23.5 54.05 105.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5   24.5 53.90 159.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 52.50 212.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5331D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 49.50 261.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.5 9.0   24.0 62.40 323.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 48.05 372.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jamie McConnell (2003) -- British Army Diving Team 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 85.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 47.15 132.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 48.30 180.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 50.70 231.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 276.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 321.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Iain St John (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

201B 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 70.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 106.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 154.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 196.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 246.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 51.75 297.80  Forward Double Somersault

Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone Diving Club 4

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 63.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 4.0 3.0   8.0 20.80 84.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 123.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 44.40 167.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 7.0 8.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.5 49.50 216.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 42.00 258.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Martin Donnelly (1999) -- MAC Dive Team 5

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 27.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.0 32.20 59.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.85 77.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 33.60 111.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 3.5   14.0 30.80 142.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 170.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

113B 1 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 202.70  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 1 / 29 15:36,  13 April 2025



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 16-29 1m Springboard

Jack Clough (2007) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 46.20  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 81.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 113.10  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 10.50 123.60  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 17.85 141.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 179.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

William Long (2004) -- Maltby Diving Club 7

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 45.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 20.70 66.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 95.25  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 120.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 147.20  Reverse Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 168.65  Forward Dive

Conrad Frain (1997) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 43.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 67.50  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 89.90  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 118.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 143.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 168.20  Reverse Somersault

Austin Lewis (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 9

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 37.65  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 64.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 86.45  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5   13.0 22.10 108.55  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 140.45  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 16.00 156.45  Back Dive

Rowan Luckman (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 10

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 42.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 62.00  Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 85.10  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.0   13.0 20.80 105.90  Inward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 136.50  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 10.80 147.30 3Back Dive ½ Twist

Lochy Seaton (2005) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 11

102A 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Somersault

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 40.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 67.15  Forward Double Somersault

202B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 89.55  Back Somersault

301B 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 104.85 2Reverse Dive

402B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 6.0 3.0   11.5 19.55 124.40  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 15.40 139.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 30-39 1m Springboard

Phil Bowers (1988) -- MAC Dive Team / City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103A 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 35.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 77.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 33.35 110.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

204B 1 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 25.00 135.35  Back Double Somersault

304C 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 46.00 181.35  Reverse Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 220.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0   13.0 23.40 244.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

Federico Tortarolo (1986) -- INDEPENDENT 2

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 1.5 1.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   6.0 10.20 39.80  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 66.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   10.0 24.00 90.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 111.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 149.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

113B 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 179.40  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Jä nis Sokolovskis (1987) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 3

101A 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 2.5   11.0 17.60 42.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 70.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 90.95  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 116.15  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 144.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 144.75 1Back Dive ½ Twist

Stuart Dodds (1988) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 43.20  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 66.45  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 2.5   10.0 16.00 82.45  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 99.25  Forward Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 121.65  Reverse Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 144.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 16-29 3m Springboard

Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- MAC Dive Team 1

401B 3 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5   22.5 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 65.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 94.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 140.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 39.00 179.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 216.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Cerys Carter (2000) -- MAC Dive Team 2

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 60.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.5 5.0   13.0 28.60 89.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   21.0 29.40 118.45  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 150.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 35.10 185.85  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 16-29 3m Springboard

Chiara Massobrio (1996) -- Canottieri Milano 3

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 54.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 82.90  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 110.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 139.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 171.35  Reverse Dive

Ylva Mikaelsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 4

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 41.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.5   10.5 18.90 60.65  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 87.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 120.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   11.5 24.15 144.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Catherine Eriksson (2008) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 22.75 43.05  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 68.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 91.95  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 122.40  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 141.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Christina Larsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 6

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 49.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.0   15.5 26.35 75.75  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 99.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 27.55 126.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0   3.5 6.65 133.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 40-49 3m Springboard

Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 46.20 46.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   21.5 45.15 91.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 45.60 136.95  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0   23.5 56.40 193.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 230.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 51.60 282.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

401A 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   17.5 33.25 65.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 104.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 130.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201A 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 162.60  Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 7.0 6.5   17.0 34.00 196.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 40-49 3m Springboard

Maaike van Hooff (1981) -- Joop Stotijn / DSZ 3

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.5 6.0 3.5 6.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 55.85  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 91.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 116.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 141.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 166.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Womens 16-29 3m Springboard

Lauren Coverdale (2002) -- INDEPENDENT 1

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 41.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 63.40  Inward Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 24.70 88.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Connie Bulhak (1999) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 38.75  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 56.25  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 18.00 74.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Womens 30-49 3m Springboard

Isabel Machado (1994) -- Tynemouth Diving Club 1

401B 3 1.4 3.0 4.5 3.0 5.0 4.5   12.0 16.80 16.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 41.55  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 66.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 93.30  Back Somersault

Lydia Alizeti (1989) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

401C 3 1.3 5.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 22.10 39.65  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5   8.0 16.00 55.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 85.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Helen Williams (1992) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 3

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 40.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 55.60  Reverse Somersault

401C 3 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 71.60  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Womens 50-69 3m Springboard

Elaine Scott (1967) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

101A 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 1.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.0 13.30 32.50  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 32.50 1Back Somersault

301A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 32.50 1Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 50-59 1m Springboard

Shaun Tesh (1969) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 38.25 71.40  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.0 39.60 111.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 157.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 7.5   19.5 44.85 202.05  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0   22.0 44.00 246.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Richard Thomas (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving #02

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 55.80  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 7.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 88.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 29.60 117.80  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   16.5 31.35 149.15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 178.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dale Mountain (1971) -- Tynemouth Diving Club #03

201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 49.40  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 73.40  Inward Dive

101A 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 26.60 100.00  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.0 30.60 130.60  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.0 25.50 156.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Dominic Koe (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

401B 1 1.5 3.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 40.10  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 63.05  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 84.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

101A 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 18.90 103.55  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 122.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 60-69 1m Springboard

Ian Hammond (1957) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

5112A 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 35.00  Forward Dive 1 Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 68.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 3.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 98.75  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 132.95  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 156.75  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 186.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Ray Rowley (1963) -- Tynemouth Diving Club 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 46.35  Back Dive

102B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 72.60  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 99.90  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 125.40  Back Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 154.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Mens 30-49 1m Springboard



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Mens 30-49 1m Springboard

Edward Carr (1992) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

101A 1 1.4 4.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 49.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 8.0   21.0 33.60 83.30  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 116.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Declan Mair (1992) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 49.95  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 77.15  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.0 25.20 102.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

Sam Marsh (1980) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 43.30  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 68.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 94.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Marcin Surdy (1983) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 45.30  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 23.40 68.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 87.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Aidan Robertson (1980) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 5

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 18.40  Back Dive

202A 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 43.90  Back Somersault

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 60.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 85.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rob Cleat (1990) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 6

101C 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 43.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 3.5   15.5 26.35 69.45  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Mens 50-69 1m Springboard

JD Vance (1974) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading (withdrew) 1

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 25.50  Forward Dive

302C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 25.50  Reverse Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 50-59 3m Springboard

Katie Bell (1966) -- Amersham Swimming Club 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 68.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 99.75  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 137.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5223D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 180.95  Back Somersault 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 50-59 3m Springboard

Gunilla Etsare (1968) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 2

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 29.70  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 65.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 30.00 95.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   19.0 30.40 126.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5311A 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 161.80  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Kay Neale (1969) -- Dundee Diving Club 3

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 60.80  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 88.55  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 117.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 31.00 148.35  Reverse Dive

Sarah Bainbridge (1966) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 19.55  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 2.5 5.0   11.5 18.40 37.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 64.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 95.15  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.5 18.70 113.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Aileen Jordan (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 5

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 42.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 60.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 21.25 81.65  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 112.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

Helen Longmuir (1975) -- MAC Dive Team / Aberdare Comets Diving Club 6

403C 3 1.9 1.5 3.5 3.0 1.5 3.5   8.0 15.20 15.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5111B 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 2.0 3.0 4.5   10.5 19.95 35.15  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 65.55  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 5.5   11.0 22.00 87.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 111.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 60-69 3m Springboard

Yvonne van der Meer (1961) -- Joop Stotijn / DSZ 1

5111A 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.0 40.00 40.00  Forward Dive ½ Twist

301A 3 2.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.5 37.00 77.00  Reverse Dive

201A 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 111.20  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 141.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 38.00 179.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Martha Cruz-Lesbros (1962) -- Olympic Nice Natation 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   22.5 42.75 75.55  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 110.65  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.5   13.0 26.00 136.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 176.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 60-69 3m Springboard

Charlotte Bornebusch (1960) -- High Diving Denmark 3

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 60.00  Back Dive

302C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 87.20  Reverse Somersault

5111A 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0   12.5 25.00 112.20  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 145.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

Janette Wood (1959) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 18.90 1Reverse Dive

201A 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 42.65  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 42.65 1Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 65.15  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 70-79 3m Springboard

Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- SV Neptun Aachen 1

101A 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 62.85  Reverse Dive

401A 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 96.00  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 128.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

Karen Carney (1954) -- Darlington #3990312

201A 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 34.20  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 64.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

5311A 3 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   10.0 21.00 85.20  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 110.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 40-49 1m Springboard

Dan James (1983) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 28.80 61.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 89.90  Reverse Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0   23.5 42.30 132.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

204C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 5.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 157.50  Back Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 192.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 47.30 239.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mehdi Jedraoui (1984) -- Paris Aquatique 2

401C 1 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 30.10 30.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 49.60  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 82.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.5   18.5 29.60 112.20  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 36.00 148.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   19.5 42.90 191.10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 47.30 238.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 40-49 1m Springboard

Chris Long (1977) -- Maltby Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 65.10  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 42.75 107.85  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 12.75 120.60  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 154.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 7.5 7.0 8.5 6.5 8.0   22.5 40.50 195.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 221.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Derrick Veal (1983) -- Cotswold Diving Club #04

101B 1 1.3 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 4.0 1.5 5.0 4.5   11.5 21.85 47.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 82.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 4.0 5.0 6.5 7.0   17.5 38.50 120.55  Forward Double Somersault

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 147.75  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 33.00 180.75  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 203.70  Reverse Dive

Grant Thomson (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 5

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 29.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 56.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 77.20  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 109.50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 131.10  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 164.70  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 192.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Patrick Phillips (1981) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 6

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 51.60  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 82.35  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 114.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 146.95  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 180.95  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 1.5 1.0 2.0 0.5 2.5   4.5 9.45 190.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Richard Ellender (1982) -- RAF Swimming Association 7

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   14.0 23.80 49.70  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 77.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 22.80 100.40  Forward Dive

301A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   13.5 24.30 124.70  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 155.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 26.40 181.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andy Ostiana (1982) -- De Dolfjin 8

103B 1 1.7 5.0 7.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 1.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 54.10  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 33.25 87.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5132D 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 87.35 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 38.50 125.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 154.35  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 27.00 181.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 40-49 1m Springboard

Adrian Ashby (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 9

203B 1 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 42.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 69.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 98.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 20.25 118.95  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 144.45  Back Dive

101A 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 170.35  Forward Dive

Chris Law (1982) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 10

101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   15.5 27.90 46.80  Forward Dive ½ Twist

401A 1 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 10.80 57.60 3Inward Dive

5411A 1 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 0.5 1.0   4.5 9.00 66.60  Inward Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 89.55  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.0   11.0 16.50 106.05  Back Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0   17.5 31.50 137.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 16-29 Platform

Chiara Massobrio (1996) -- Canottieri Milano 1

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 56.25  Forward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 80.55  Armstand Somersault

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 110.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 139.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 169.00  Reverse Dive

Ylva Mikaelsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 2

600A 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Armstand Dive

612C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 43.50  Armstand Somersault

622A 5 2.1 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 27.30 70.80  Armstand Back Somersault

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 96.40  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 118.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 151.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Christina Larsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 3

101C 5 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 43.90  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 69.40  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 92.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 122.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   7.0 10.50 132.80 2Armstand Somersault

Catherine Eriksson (2008) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 4

101C 5 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 44.70  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 64.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 92.15  Reverse Dive

5311A 5 1.9 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 11.40 103.55 3Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103C 5 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 103.55 1Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 40-49 Platform

Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 7.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 8.0   21.0 35.70 69.70  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.0 30.80 100.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.5 6.5 8.0 6.5 8.0   22.0 35.20 135.70  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 9.0   22.0 48.40 184.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 50.00 234.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 53.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 89.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 122.30  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 154.60  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 189.70  Armstand Somersault

Maaike van Hooff (1981) -- Joop Stotijn / DSZ 3

101B 5 1.3 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

201A 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 58.90  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 85.25  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 116.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 148.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 30.00 178.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 50-59 Platform

Katie Bell (1966) -- Amersham Swimming Club 1

302C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Reverse Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 59.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 36.30 95.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 123.80  Back Dive

301A 5 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 27.00 150.80  Reverse Dive

Gunilla Etsare (1968) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 2

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 56.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 84.15  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 109.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 7.5 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 141.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kay Neale (1969) -- Dundee Diving Club 3

201A 5 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Back Dive

202A 5 1.7 4.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 53.55  Back Somersault

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 80.75  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 102.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

631C 10 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 29.75 132.60  Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault

Aileen Jordan (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 4

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 42.35  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 42.35 1Back Dive ½ Twist

612C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 61.10  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 85.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 50-59 Platform

Helen Longmuir (1975) -- MAC Dive Team / Aberdare Comets Diving Club 5

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 40.95  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 60.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202B 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 84.95  Back Somersault

5221D 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 84.95 1Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 40-49 Platform

Mehdi Jedraoui (1984) -- Paris Aquatique 1

201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 8.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 29.60 58.85  Reverse Dive

101C 5 1.2 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 22.20 81.05  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 8.5   21.0 33.60 114.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 27.30 141.95  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   20.5 45.10 187.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chris Long (1977) -- Maltby Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 53.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 35.20 88.95  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 121.25  Armstand Somersault

5311A 5 1.9 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 161.15  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5211A 5 1.8 4.0 3.5 7.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 182.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

Adrian Ashby (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 3

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 35.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 5 1.6 5.0 7.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 63.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

611A 7.5 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 37.00 100.20  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

101B 5 1.3 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.5 21.45 121.65  Forward Dive

600A 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 27.00 148.65  Armstand Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 180.15  Armstand Somersault

Andy Ostiana (1982) -- De Dolfjin 4

101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0   16.5 28.05 47.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 7.5 8.0   19.0 28.50 76.05  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 6.5   18.0 27.00 103.05  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 142.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 165.60  Armstand Somersault

Dan James (1983) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 5

103B 5 1.7 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 2.5 1.5 4.0 3.0 2.0   7.5 18.00 52.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.0 6.0 6.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 77.60  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.0 31.50 109.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 5 1.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0   22.5 33.75 142.85  Inward Dive

623C 5 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   11.0 22.00 164.85  Armstand Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 40-49 Platform

Derrick Veal (1983) -- Cotswold Diving Club #06

101B 5 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 49.70  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 80.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 103.55  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 126.75  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 157.35  Reverse Dive

Patrick Phillips (1981) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 7

600A 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Armstand Dive

611A 5 1.8 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 6.0   14.0 25.20 50.70  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 77.30  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 95.70  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 121.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 5 1.9 2.5 2.5 1.5 4.0 3.5   8.5 16.15 137.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Grant Thomson (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 8

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 47.85  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 63.05  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 2.5 1.5 3.0 4.0 2.0   7.5 12.00 75.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

611A 5 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 30.60 105.65  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

600A 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 127.40  Armstand Dive

Richard Ellender (1982) -- RAF Swimming Association 9

201A 5 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 21.25  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 50.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 5 1.4 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 11.90 62.85  Inward Dive

101C 5 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 82.65  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 98.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0   8.5 18.70 117.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 50-59 Platform

Shaun Tesh (1969) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.5 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 31.05 60.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 42.90 103.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 33.15 136.85  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 2.5 4.5 5.0 3.0   12.5 26.25 163.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Richard Thomas (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving #02

101B 7.5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 7.0   17.0 27.20 48.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 76.15  Armstand Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 104.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 131.20  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 60-69 Platform

Ian Hammond (1957) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 60-69 Platform

5112A 5 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive 1 Twist

103B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 56.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 5 1.8 5.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 78.80  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 99.80  Inward Dive

5211A 7.5 2.0 4.5 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 130.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 60-69 Platform

Martha Cruz-Lesbros (1962) -- Olympic Nice Natation 1

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

611A 7.5 2.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5   25.0 50.00 78.05  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

631B 7.5 1.9 9.0 8.0 7.5 9.0 8.0   25.0 47.50 125.55  Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault

201A 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 35.15 160.70  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 193.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Bornebusch (1960) -- High Diving Denmark 2

631C 10 1.7 6.5 8.0 5.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault

402B 10 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 7.0   15.5 24.80 59.65  Inward Somersault

302C 10 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 87.55  Reverse Somersault

611A 10 2.0 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 41.00 128.55  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

112B 10 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 11.40 139.95 3Forward Flying Somersault

Yvonne van der Meer (1961) -- Joop Stotijn / DSZ 3

101A 5 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 49.45  Inward Dive

201A 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 74.95  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 105.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 129.35  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 70-79 Platform

Karen Carney (1954) -- Darlington #3990311

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.0 27.00 54.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

5311A 5 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 82.70  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5111A 5 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 113.30  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Womens 50-69 Platform

Elaine Scott (1967) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

101A 5 1.4 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

101A 5 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 12.50 31.40  Forward Dive

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   12.0 20.40 51.80  Back Dive

202A 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 51.80 1Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Mens 50-69 Platform

JD Vance (1974) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Mens 50-69 Platform

612C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Armstand Somersault

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 47.00  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 70.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 97.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 16-29 Platform

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

103B 10 1.6 9.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 8.5   26.0 41.60 41.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 7.5 8.5 6.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 43.70 85.30  Armstand Somersault

5231D 10 2.0 9.0 9.5 8.0 9.0 8.5   26.5 53.00 138.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5   23.5 42.30 180.60  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 10.0 9.5 9.0 10.0 9.0   28.5 54.15 234.75  Reverse Dive

203B 5 2.3 7.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.0   25.0 57.50 292.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jamie McConnell (2003) -- British Army Diving Team 2

103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 10 1.4 9.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 7.0   24.5 34.30 67.90  Inward Dive

201B 10 1.8 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 103.00  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.5 46.55 149.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   22.5 45.00 194.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5   23.0 52.90 247.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone Diving Club 3

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 75.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 7.5 1.4 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 32.90 108.70  Inward Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 43.05 151.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 33.30 185.05  Armstand Somersault

5331D 5 2.2 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   20.0 44.00 229.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Iain St John (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

201B 5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5   24.5 39.20 75.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.0   23.5 32.90 108.10  Inward Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 43.05 151.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 180.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 221.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Martin Donnelly (1999) -- MAC Dive Team 5

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 30.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 66.10  Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 33.00 99.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 138.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 35.15 173.85  Reverse Dive

113B 10 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 206.25  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 16-29 Platform

Jack Clough (2007) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 6

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 51.80  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 77.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 96.20  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 123.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 12.80 136.00  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 30-39 Platform

Phil Bowers (1988) -- MAC Dive Team / City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

612A 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 38.00  Armstand Somersault

614C 10 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 43.05 81.05  Armstand Double Somersault

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.0   20.0 40.00 121.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 50.00 171.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 41.40 212.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 10 2.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 33.75 246.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Federico Tortarolo (1986) -- INDEPENDENT 2

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 49.00  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 72.20  Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 95.45  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 126.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 145.55  Armstand Somersault

Stuart Dodds (1988) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 3

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 41.05  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 59.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 81.95  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 16.50 98.45  Armstand Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 125.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 16-29 1m Springboard

Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- MAC Dive Team 1

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 36.00 36.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.5   22.5 49.50 85.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 34.00 119.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 159.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 194.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.0 23.00 217.80  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 16-29 1m Springboard

Cerys Carter (2000) -- MAC Dive Team 2

101B 1 1.3 8.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 56.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 86.75  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 124.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 154.55  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 22.00 176.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ylva Mikaelsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 3

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 47.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 6.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 68.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 97.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 119.60  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 153.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Christina Larsson (2009) -- Stockholmspolisen Simhopp 4

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 29.25 54.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 77.85  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 103.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 10.20 114.15 3Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 33.00 147.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chiara Massobrio (1996) -- Canottieri Milano 5

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 45.85  Inward Somersault

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   19.5 25.35 71.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 96.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 118.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 142.50  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 30-39 1m Springboard

Laurie Rominger (1988) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 1

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 45.75  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 69.75  Back Somersault

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 94.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 119.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 143.95  Reverse Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 40-49 1m Springboard

Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 1

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.5 38.25 38.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 74.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 119.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 160.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   21.0 48.30 209.15  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 40-49 1m Springboard

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   20.5 49.20 258.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Diving 2

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 27.90  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 57.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 96.10  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 117.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5311A 1 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.0 32.30 149.30  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 175.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Maaike van Hooff (1981) -- Joop Stotijn / DSZ 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 34.00 60.00  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 3.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 86.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 113.85  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 144.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 169.15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Neeltje Stuurman (1977) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 48.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5111A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 79.55  Forward Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 103.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 127.55  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 27.90 155.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mens 16-29 3m Springboard

Jamie McConnell (2003) -- British Army Diving Team 1

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 52.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 69.00 121.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 53.20 175.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5   23.5 51.70 226.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

